

**IN THE INDUSTRIAL COURT, MAHARASHTRA AT MUMBAI**

**COMPLAINT (ULP) NO. 227 OF 2019**

Mr. Ankush Kumbhar

...Complainant

V/s

1. Dr. Balabhai Nanavati Hospital  
and 1 Ors.

...Respondents

**ORDER BELOW EXH.C-17**  
**(Passed on: 13.10.2025)**

1. This is an application for adjournment. The respondents submit that, their advocate is busy in Thane Court in an urgent matter. She is not in a position to attend this matter.

2. The complainant submitted in his reply that, witness is present. He also submitted that, he will have to go to his native place to attend marriage of his daughter in November and therefore, he will not be able to attend Court in November.

3. Having regards to reasons stated and difficulties express by party following order is passed.

**ORDER**

1) Application is allowed.

Date: 13.10.2025.

Rahul Gejage/-

Sd/-  
(V. G. Raghuwanshi)  
Member,  
Industrial Court, Mumbai